This Prospectus does not constitute an offer in any place in which, or to any person to whom it
would not be lawful to make such an offer.

1.11 Use of Funds

The funds raised from the Offer will be used for working capital.

 8

2 PURPOSE AND EFFECT OF THE OFFER ON THE COMPANY

2.1 Principal Effects

The principal effects on the Company of the Offer are dependent on the success of the Offer.
However, assuming the Offer is fully subscribed the principal effects are as follows:

(a) the Company will issue 1 Share;

(b) following the issue of the Share, the cash reserves of the Company will increase by
A$0.41 less expenses of the Offer which are estimated to be approximately A$8,000;
and

(c) if the Share proposed to be issued is issued, the number of Shares on issue will
increase from 2,869,987,186 to 2,869,987,187.

2.2 Balance Sheet and Capital Structure

Set out as follows is an unaudited balance sheet of the Company and its controlled entities as
at 31 March 2011 and the proposed capital structure of the Company after the Capital Raising
and the Offer:

Consolidated Balance Sheet
Pro-forma Reflecting Proposed Offer

 31 March 2011
(unaudited)

A$

31 March 2011
pro-forma

(unaudited)
A$

CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents 29,330,210 86,222,153
Trade and other receivables 2,036,106 2,036,106
Inventory 3,300,179 3,300,179
Other current assets 678,071 678,071
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 35,344,566 92,236,509

NON-CURRENT ASSETS
Plant and equipment 7,119,840 7,119,840
Exploration and evaluation assets 130,226,928 130,226,928
TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 137,346,768 137,346,768

TOTAL ASSETS 172,691,334 229,583,277

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Trade and other payables 5,213,841 5,213,841
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 5,213,841 5,213,841

TOTAL LIABILITIES 5,213,841 5,213,841

NET ASSETS 167,477,493 224,369,436

 9

Consolidated Balance Sheet
Pro-forma Reflecting Proposed Offer

(Continued from previous page)

 31 March 2011

(unaudited)
A$

31 March 2011
pro-forma

(unaudited)
A$

EQUITY
Issued capital 291,750,509 348,642,452
Reserves (4,697,703) (4,697,703)
Accumulated losses (115,820,514) (115,820,514)
Non-controlling interests (3,754,799) (3,754,799)
TOTAL EQUITY 167,477,493 224,369,436

2.3 Capital Structure of the Company

The pro-forma capital structure of the Company following the Offer pursuant to this
Prospectus is set out below:

Shares Number

Existing Shares on issue

2,870,657,168

Maximum number of Shares to be issued pursuant to this Prospectus  1

Total Shares on issue after the Offer 2,870,657,169

Performance Rights Number

Performance Rights on issue as at date of this Prospectus 7,950,000

Total Performance Rights on issue after the Prospectus 7,950,000

Options Number

Unlisted Options on issue as at date of this Prospectus – various
classes (see note 1 page 10).